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8. 
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12. 
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14. 

15. 

16. 

18. 

Ref. No. 05/03/2024/Acd-1805 

17. 

20. 

19. 

22. 

As approved by the Competent Authority, the below mentioned students studying in Odd 

Semester of All UG/PG Programmes for Academic Year-2024-25, are hereby detained on 
recommendation of respective Chairperson, due to shortage of attendance and are not allowed to 

appear in end semester examinations to be held in December-2024: -

21. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

Sub: Regarding detainment of students studying in Odd Semester of All UG/PG 
Programmes for Academic Year-2024-25 due to shortage of attendance. 

26. 

27. 

A State Government University (Aceredited 'A* Grade by NAAC) 
(Established by Haryana State L.egislative Act No. 21 of 2009 Recoanized by U.G.c. u/s 2 () and } 2(B) of U.G.C. Act 950) 

SECTOR-6. MATHUBA RAOAD FARIDABAD-121006. HARYANA, (INDIA) 

Department 

Computer 
Applications 

Management 
Studies 

Physics 

J.C. BOSE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 
TECHNOLOGY, YMCA, FARIDABAD, HARYANA, (INDIA) 

Ritik 

Angad Singh Chhabra 

Hitesh Yadav 

Dharmender 

Student name 

Kartikeya Kishtwal 

Neha 

Sudeep Chhoker 

Akshat 

Lakshay Garg 

Manan 

|Aryan Kumar Giri 

Bharti 

Teena Yadav 

Bhawna 

Preeti 

Sahil 

Final Detainee Notice 

Anubhav Hooda 

Aaditya 

Mukul Kataria 

Ashish Kumar Meena 

Mechanical Engg. Priyanjali 

Harsh 

Daksh 

OS Pandey 

|Anudeep 

|Aniket Singh 

Dheeraj 

Roll No. 

23001311006 

23001311021 

23001311048 

23001324011 

23001324020 

23001324035 

23001301002 

23001701076 

23001321016 

23001321017 

22001321006 

22001321008 

22001321044 

23001752008 

23001752030 

21001051001 

22001020004 

24001020503 

22001020020 

23001013026 

23001013088 

23001013137 

21001013078 

22001013021 

|22001013048 

20001013018 

20001013042 

SCiGnca Faridei 
Henana 
(lndia) 

Branch 

BCA 

B.SC. -A&M 

BBA 

MBA 

B.Sc.- Phy. 

Dated: 17/12/2024 

M.Sc.- Phy 

B.Tech- ME (H) 

B.Tech- RAI 

B.Tech- ME 

Sem 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

5th 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

5th 

5th 

5th 

3rd 

3rd 

7th 

3rd 

3rd 

5th 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

5th 

5th 

5th 

7th 

7th 

% 
Attendance 

0 

0 

10 

2 

42.48 

0 

0 

0 

0 

27.69 

33.03 

25.76 

8.52 

31.96 

31.74 

28.96 

17.05 

15.35 
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28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 

58. 

59. 

Electronics 
Engineering 

Computer 
Engineering 

CMT 

Moksh Kaushik 

Vinit Goyal 

Mohin Khan 

Ayush Kataria 

Amit Kumar 

Aryan 

Ridhima Singh 

Avi Arora 

Harsh Vardhan 

|Jatin Yadav 

Sumit 

Sartaj Sageer 

|Nikhil Singh 

|Rishabh Rathi 

Sanjay Sharma 

Tushar Rathi 

Yash Sharma 

Yashdeep 

Aman Dahiya 

|Ashish 

Pawan Kumar 

Rohit Kumar 

Varun 

Harsh 

Hitesh Mehra 

Shubham kumar 

|Abrar Ahmad 

Sourav 

Harsh Bhati 

Kamakshi 

Kunal 

Shivangi Malhotra 

23001008033 

|23001008075 

|24001008504 

22001017011 

|22001008501 

|23001017008 

|23001017047 

22001017011 

|23001015020 

23001015027 

|23001015056 

|24001015506 

|23001003084 

|23001003098 

23001003111 

|23001003133 

|22001003145 

|22001003146 

|23001011005 

|23001011009 

23001011042 

|23001011058 

23001011070 

|22001011022 

|22001011026 

22001011059 

|23001016501 

21001016064 

22001050010 

|23001351015 

|23001351020 

|23001351040 

of 

Fari 

Scid Cienc 
Haryn 
(ncie) 

B.Tech-ECE 

B.Tech EE -IOT 

B.Tech-E &C 

B.Tech- CE 

B.Tech- |T 

B.Tech- CE-DS 

B.Tech- CE-(H) 

BA-JMC 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

5th 

7th 

3rd 

3rd 

5th 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

5th 

5th 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

5th 

5th 

5th 

5th 

7th 

5th 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

34.4 

41.67 

35.8 

47.97 

42 

39 

6.75 

6.78 

0 

25.21 

39.42 

33.04 

55.07 

54.49 

55.62 

55.62 

51.58 

45.50 

48.20 

40 

20.51 

55.39 

47.81 

52.91 

53 

3.58 

28.96 

42.53 

45.25 
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60 

61. 

62 

63 

64. 

65. 

66. 

67. 

68. 

69. 

70. 

71. 

72. 

73. 

74. 

75. 

76. 

77. 

78. 

79. 

80. 

81. 

82. 

83. 

84. 

85. 

86 

87 

88 

Dept. of Literature 

& Languages 

Management 
Studies 

Electrical Engg. 

Suhani Sharma 

Civil Engg 

Vanshika Jangra 

Electronics 

Engineering 

Abhishek 

Chirag Dalal 

Civil Engineering Kadir Khan 

Nikul Rawat 

Uday 

Varun Kumar 

Shubham 

Mohit 

Pawan 

Ankita 

Jahanvi 

Rashi Gautam 

|Anshul 

Kripa Kathuria 

Hemant 

Nakshatraa Tomar 

Shweta 

Chetan Kumar 

Mechanical Engg. MD Arman Khan 

Karmveer 

Rajeev Prasad 

Vardaan Panchal 

Ansh Preet Singh 

Sagun 

|Ankit Satija 

Kumar Harshit 

Ghanshyam Prasad 

23001351042 

|23001351046 

23001327002 

23001327008 

|23001327019 

|23001327030 

23001327032 

23001002058 

24001002507 

|21001002018 

23001019501 

24001772004 

24001772006 

24001772015 

24001301007 

|24001701065 

|24001007018 

|24001007036 

24001007052 

24001013025 

24001013050 

24001013067 

24001013092 

24001013123 

24001002006 

24001019013 

24001017005 

|24001017028 

24001015017 

Farid\9 

(nd) 

B.SC.- VCMT 

B.Tech Civil Engg. 

B.Tech 
Environmental 

Engg. 

MA English 

BBA 

MBA 

B.Tech Electrical 

Engg. 

B.Tech ME 

B.Tech (Civil) 

B.Tech 

(Environmental 
Engg.) 

B. Tech EE (IOT) 

B.Tech. (E & C) 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

3rd 

7th 

5th 

1st 

1st 

1t 

1 st 

1st 

1st 

1 

1st 

1st 

1st 

1t 

1 

15t 

1 

1st 

1st 

1t 

30.77 

46 

41 

40 

44 

42 

50 

42.47 

49 

42.44 

17.7 

34.1 

51.67 

38.82 

35.87 

46.38 

42.98 

17.86 

49.09 

15.73 

38.81 

30 

2 

27 
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89. 

90. 

91. 

92. 

93. 

94. 

95. 

96. 

Computer Engg. 

Computer 
Application 

Satish 

Vansh Singh 

Vansh Kumar 

Jiya Jaisingh 

Rahul 

Saurabh 

|Aastha Kathuria 

Manit 

Controller of Finance/ Sr. Accounts Officer 
Dean, Student WVelfare 

Chairperson of Concern UTDs 
Training & Placement Officer 

24001050028 

23001003135 

A copy is also fowarded to: 

|24001003137 

24001602025 

24001602050 

Dean, Academic Affairs 

24001602054 

24001311002 

24001311042 

B.Tech CE Hindi 

B.Tech CE 

MCA 

PA to Registrar for kind information of W/Registrar 

BCA 

IT Cell with request to upload this notice on the University Website for information. 

PA to Vice Chancellor for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 

1* 

1 

1* 

1 

1* 

1* 

Affiliation & Registration Branch with a request to detain the students on the ERP portal 
Workshop Superintendent & Library 

1* 

15t 

Controller of Examination with request to withheld the above mentioned students from their end semester 
examination as well as their result. 

48 

13.48 

34.41 

2.83 

42.32 

51.22 

26.47 

Dy. Registrar (Acad.) 

41.67 

(nce) 
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