

J.C. BOSE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, YMCA, FARIDABAD, HARYANA, (INDIA) A State Government University (Accredited 'A** Grade by NAAC)

A State Government University (Accredited "A" Grade by NAAC)
(Established by Haryana State Legislative Act No. 21 of 2009, Recognized by U.G.C. u/s 2 (f) and 12(B) of U.G.C. Act 1956)
SECTOR-6, MATHURA ROAD, FARIDABAD-121006, HARYANA, (INDIA)

Ref. No.05/03/2024/Acd-1805

Final Detainee Notice

Dated: 17/12/2024

Sub: Regarding detainment of students studying in Odd Semester of All UG/PG Programmes for Academic Year-2024-25 due to shortage of attendance.

As approved by the Competent Authority, the below mentioned students studying in **Odd Semester of All UG/PG Programmes for Academic Year-2024-25**, are hereby detained on recommendation of respective Chairperson, due to shortage of attendance and are not allowed to appear in end semester examinations to be held in **December-2024**: -

Sr. No.	Department	Student name	Roll No.	Branch	Sem	% Attendance
1.		Angad Singh Chhabra	23001311006	вса	3rd	0
2.	Computer Applications	Hitesh Yadav	23001311021		3rd	0
3.		Ritik	23001311048		3rd	0
4.		Dharmender	23001324011	B.ScA&M	3rd	10
5.	-	Kartikeya Kishtwal	23001324020		3rd	0
6.		Sudeep Chhoker	23001324035		5th	2
7.	Management	Akshat	23001301002	BBA	3rd	42.48
8.	Studies	Neha	23001701076	MBA	3rd	0
9.		Lakshay Garg	23001321016		3rd	0
10.	+	Manan	23001321017	B.Sc Phy.	3rd	0
	-	Aryan Kumar Giri	22001321006		5th	0
11.	Physics	Bharti	22001321008		5th	0
12.	Filysics	Teena Yadav	22001321044		5th	0
13.		Bhawna	23001752008	110 Bl	3rd	0
14.		Preeti	23001752030	M.Sc Phy	3rd	0
15. 16.		Anubhav Hooda	21001051001	B.Tech- ME (H)	7th	0
		Aaditya	22001020004		3rd	0
17.		Sahil	24001020503	B.Tech- RAI	3rd	27.69
18.		Mukul Kataria	22001020020		5th	33.03
19.		Ashish Kumar Meena	23001013026		3rd	25.76
20.			23001013088		3rd	8.52
21.	Mechanical Engg.	Priyanjali	2300101303		3rd	0
22.		Daksh	21001013137		5th	31.96
23.		OS Pandey	22001013078	B.Tech- ME	5th	31.74
24.		Anudeep	22001013021		5th	28.96
25.		Harsh	20001013048		7th	17.05
26. 27.		Aniket Singh Dheeraj	20001013042		7th	15.35



28.		Moksh Kaushik	23001008033		3rd	0
29.		Vinit Goyal	23001008075	B.Tech-ECE	3rd	34.4
30.		Mohin Khan	24001008504		3rd	41.67
31.		Ayush Kataria	22001017011		5th	35.8
32.		Amit Kumar	22001008501		7th	47.97
33.	Electronics	Aryan	23001017008		3rd	0
34.	Engineering	Ridhima Singh	23001017047	B.Tech EE -IOT	3rd	42
35.		Avi Arora	22001017011	-	5th	39
36.		Harsh Vardhan	23001015020	B.Tech- E & C	3rd	6.75
37.		Jatin Yadav	23001015027		3rd	6.78
38.		Sumit	23001015056		3rd	0
39.		Sartaj Sageer	24001015506	-	3rd	25.21
40.		Nikhil Singh	23001003084		3rd	39.42
41.		Rishabh Rathi	23001003098	B.Tech- CE	3rd	33.04
42.		Sanjay Sharma	23001003111		3rd	55.07
43.	-	Tushar Rathi	23001003133		3rd	54.49
44.	-	Yash Sharma	22001003145		5th	55.62
45.		Yashdeep	22001003146		5th	55.62
46.		Aman Dahiya	23001011005		3rd	51.58
47.		Ashish	23001011009		3rd	45.50
48.	Computer Engineering	Pawan Kumar	23001011042		3rd	48.20
49.	Engineering	Rohit Kumar	23001011058	D.Took IT	3rd	40
50.		Varun	23001011070	B.Tech- IT	3rd	20.51
51.		Harsh	22001011022		5th	55.39
52.		Hitesh Mehra	22001011026		5th	47.81
53.		Shubham kumar	22001011059		5th	52.91
54.		Abrar Ahmad	23001016501	B.Tech- CE-DS	5th	53
55.		Sourav	21001016064	D.1601- CE-D3	7th	0
56.		Harsh Bhati	22001050010	B.Tech- CE-(H)	5th	3.58
57.		Kamakshi	23001351015		3rd	28.96
58.	CMT	Kunal	23001351020	BA-JMC	3rd	42.53
59.		Shivangi Malhotra	23001351040		3rd	45.25



60.		Cubani Channa	22004074042		3rd	30.77
		Suhani Sharma	23001351042			0
61.		Vanshika Jangra	23001351046		3rd	
62.		Abhishek	23001327002		3rd	46
63.		Chirag Dalal	23001327008		3rd	41
64.		Nikul Rawat	23001327019	B.Sc VCMT	3rd	40
65.		Uday	23001327030		3rd	44
66.		Varun Kumar	23001327032		3rd	42
67.		Shubham	23001002058	B.Tech Civil Engg.	3rd	50
68.		Mohit	24001002507		3rd	42.47
69.	Civil Engineering	Kadir Khan	21001002018		7th	49
70.	Civil Engineering	Pawan	23001019501	B.Tech Environmental Engg.	5th	42.44
71.		Ankita	24001772004		1 st	9
72.	Dept. of Literature	Jahanvi	24001772006	MA English	1 st	9
73.	& Languages	Rashi Gautam	24001772015		1 st	1
74.	Management Studies	Anshul	24001301007	BBA	1 st	17.7
75.		Kripa Kathuria	24001701065	МВА	1 st	34.1
76.		Hemant	24001007018		1 st	51.67
77.		Nakshatraa Tomar	24001007036	B.Tech Electrical Engg.	1 st	0
78.		Shweta	24001007052		1 st	38.82
79.		Chetan Kumar	24001013025		1 st	35.87
80.		Karmveer	24001013050		1 st	46.38
81.	Mechanical Engg.	MD Arman Khan	24001013067	B.Tech ME	1 st	42.98
82.		Rajeev Prasad	24001013092		1 st	17.86
83.		Vardaan Panchal	24001013123		1 st	49.09
84.		Ansh Preet Singh	24001002006	B.Tech (Civil)	1 st	15.73
85.	Vansh Abhis Chirag Nikul Uday Varur Shubb Mohi Civil Engineering Civil Engineering Ankit Jahar Rash Management Studies Kripa Hem Naks Shwe Shwe Chet Karm MD A Rajed Vard Civil Engg. Sagu Electronics Engineering Ankit Kum	Sagun	24001019013	B.Tech (Environmental Engg.)	1 st	38.81
86.		Ankit Satija	24001017005	D. Took 55 (10T)	1 st	30
87.		Kumar Harshit	24001017028	B. Tech EE (IOT)	1 st	2
88.	Engineering	Ghanshyam Prasad	24001015017	B.Tech. (E & C)	1 st	27



89.	Computer Engg.	Satish	24001050028	B.Tech CE Hindi	1 st	48
90.		Vansh Singh	23001003135		1 st	13.48
91.		Vansh Kumar	24001003137	B.Tech CE	1 st	34.41
92.	Computer Application	Jiya Jaisingh	24001602025	МСА	1 st	2.83
93.		Rahul	24001602050		1 st	42.32
94.		Saurabh	24001602054		1 st	51.22
95.		Aastha Kathuria	24001311002	BCA	1 st	26.47
96.		Manit	24001311042		1 st	41.67

Dy. Registrar (Acad.)

Controller of Examination with request to withheld the above mentioned students from their end semester examination as well as their result.

- Controller of Finance/ Sr. Accounts Officer
- Dean, Student Welfare
- Chairperson of Concern UTDs
- Training & Placement Officer
- Affiliation & Registration Branch with a request to detain the students on the ERP portal
- Workshop Superintendent & Library
- IT Cell with request to upload this notice on the University Website for information.

A copy is also forwarded to:

- PA to Vice Chancellor for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- PA to Registrar for kind information of W/Registrar
- Dean, Academic Affairs